900280183 02/13/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diamond Game Enterprises		02/13/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roy J Johnson
Street Address:	255 S. Olympic View Avenue
City:	Sequim
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98382
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3057792	BAYOU BUCKS
Registration Number:	3291860	HOT 'N SAUCY
Registration Number:	3321426	KITTY'S CASH HOUSE
Registration Number:	4288877	MAD MONEY
Registration Number:	3020351	WILD ONE'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (405) 270-6011

Email: sasha.beling@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: Sasha L. Beling Address Line 1: 211 N. Robinson

Address Line 2: 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0389**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08325.00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sasha L. Beling
Signature:	/Sasha L. Beling/
Date:	02/13/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=20140213161820467#page1.tif source=20140213161820467#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0390

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Diamond Game Enterprises, a California corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and to the registration therefore (collectively, "the Trademarks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
BAYOU BUCKS	3,057,792	2/7/2006
HOT 'N SAUCY	3,291,860	9/11/2007
KITTY'S CASH HOUSE	3,321,426	10/23/2007
MAD MONEY	4,288,877	2/12/2013
WILD ONE'S	3,020,351	11/29/2005

WHEREAS, Roy J. Johnson, an individual (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Executed by duly authorized representatives of each of the undersigned parties on the date indicated below:

ASSIGNOR	DIAMOND GAME ENTERPRISES, a California corporation By: James Breslo, President & CEO Date: 2014 Feb. 13
ASSIGNEE	ROY J. JOHNSON, an individual
	Roy J. Johnson
	Date:

REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0391

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Diamond Game Enterprises, a California corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and to the registration therefore (collectively, "the Trademarks"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BAYOU BUCKS	3,057,792	2/7/2006
HOT 'N SAUCY	3,291,860	9/11/2007
KITTY'S CASH HOUSE	3,321,426	10/23/2007
MAD MONEY	4,288,877	2/12/2013
WILD ONE'S	3,020,351	11/29/2005

WHEREAS, Roy J. Johnson, an individual (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Executed by duly authorized representatives of each of the undersigned parties on the date indicated below:

ASSIGNOR	DIAMOND GAME ENTERPRISES , a California corporation
	By: James Breslo, President & CEO
·	Date:
ASSIGNEE	ROY J. JOHNSON, an individual
	Roy J. Johnson
-	Date: 2014 Feb. 13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 02/13/2014